Product Specifications
PrevaLED® Performance Linear
560x20 G5
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Original
Item

 Certifications
The PrevaLED® by eldoLED Family is UL8750 Recognized for US and Canada Class 2 Units (UL File# E320662)
 Ordering Guide
PLPG5 LIN 2800L   835 560x20 J100
Series Type Generations
PL = PrevaLED®
P = Performance
G5 = Generation 5
Shape
Linear, Bar, or Area
Lumens CRI/ Color Temperature
8= >80/ 35=3500K
Size (mm)
Pack Qty
J100 = 100
pcs/ Pack
2
UL Information
Product Name - UL Description Items Numbers
LE/3150/0075/0559/0020 *2745A4 (59739), *2745A5 (59740), *2745A6 (59742), *2745A7 (59743)
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Values
Operating Temperature at Tc Point -20°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range -40°C to 100°C
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED light engine and cause potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
3. Incorrect wiring may damage the LED light engine.
Power Supply Information
The PrevaLED® by eldoLED LED modules are optimized for use with eldoLED® single channel constant current LED Drivers. For more information about
the models please refer to www.eldoLED.com.
Mounting and Board Connections
Mounting Type Wire Gauge Strip Length
M4 (4mm), pre-drilled screws with a head size of 8mm 18-24 AWG solid core wire 8.0 +/- 1.0 mm
Notes:
1. If mounting with screws, fixture manufacture should perform their own tests to determine the suitable torque range, due to the variation of sheet
materials and thicknesses.
2. Use direct push-in of solid conductors.
3. Wires can be released by twisting and pulling the wire simultaneously.
Assembly Diagram
3
 Wiring Diagram
 Notes:
1. Always ensure the load is within the power supply rating for current, voltage and wattage.
2. Connecting boards in series may exceed Class 2 limits.
3. The boards are UL Class 2 rated.
4. The number of boards that can be connected in parallel depends on power supply output specification.
5. The maximum number of boards that can be Daisy Chained (Parallel Daisy Chain Connection) vary based on design.
 Product Labeling and Traceability
Based on the spacing available, the labels may be placed on the upper side. Label shown below is an example.
                                                        Single Product Label
Parallel Daisy Chain Connection
13253B0001H2
Max 300mA
12345
*ABC123
830
Code Maximum Current Color Temp.
Symbol
80 – CRI
3000K- Color
Temp.
Item Number
Original Item Number Serial Number
4
 Safety Information
WARNING: ONLY QUALIFIED PERSONNEL SHOULD PERFORM INSTALLATION. TO AVOID ELECTRICAL SHOCK OR
COMPONENT DAMAGE, DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE ATTEMPTING INSTALLATION OF THE POWER
SUPPLIES AND/OR MODULES.
Failure to install the power supplies and/or LED modules in accordance with the National Electric Code
(NEC), all applicable Federal, State, and local electric codes as well as the specific Underwriter’s